First 120 Therms 381,804 0.2940 $0.0000 $0.2940 112,250 0.4074 $0.0000 0.4074 155,547 43,297 38.57%
Next 380 Therms 639,403 0.2132 0.0000 0.2132 136,321 0.2955 0.0000 0.2955 188,944 52,623 38.60%
Over 500 Therms 1,869,571 0.2020 0.0000 0.2020 377,653 0.2800 0.0000 0.2800 523,480 145,827 38.61%

Total Therms and Margins 2,890,778 $838,355 $1,161,977 $323,622 38.60%

Large Volume Interruptible Service:
Customer Charge 24 $1,142.34 $27,416 $1,442.69 $1,442.69 $34,625 $7,209 26.29%
All Therms 784,297 0.1602 $0.0000 $0.1602 125,644 0.2023 $0.0000 0.2023 158,663 33,019 26.28%

Total Therms and Margins 784,297 $153,060 $193,288 $40,228 26.28%

Total Therms and Margin from Rates 73,792   7,918,158 $3,231,061 $4,526,983 $1,295,922 40.11%

Miscellaneous Revenues $21,391 $21,391 $0

Total Margin Including Misc. Revenue $3,252,452 $4,548,374 $1,295,922 39.84%

CITIZENS GAS OF WESTFIELD

REVENUE PROOF AT PROPOSED RATES
Petitioner's Attachment SAM-2

SCHEDULE 12
PAGE 1 OF 1

Pro Forma Proposed
Billing Proposed Base Cost Effective Margin at (Over)/Under

Number Quantities Rates of Gas Rates Proposed Misc. Total Cost-of- (Over)/Under Recovery
Description of Bills (therms) ($/therm) ($/therm) ($/therm) Rates Revenues Revenues Service Recovery Percentage

Residential:
Customer Charge 67,846 $16.76 $16.76 $1,137,099
First 120 Therms 3,500,706 0.5085 $0.0000 0.5085 1,780,109
Next 380 Therms 642,284 0.3179 0.0000 0.3179 204,182
Over 500 Therms 6,102 0.2949 0.0000 0.2949 1,799

Total Therms and Margins 4,149,092 $3,123,189 $11,831 $3,135,020 $3,134,967 ($53) -0.0017%

Industrial:
Customer Charge 107 $152.20 $152.20 $16,285
First 500 Therms 28,952 0.5393 $0.0000 0.5393 15,614
Over 500 Therms 65,039 0.2557 0.0000 0.2557 16,630

Total Therms and Margins 93,991 $48,529 $367 $48,896 $48,895 ($1) -0.0020%

Commercial:
Customer Charge 5,815 $50.56 $50.56 $294,006
First 120 Therms 381,804 0.4074 $0.0000 0.4074 155,547
Next 380 Therms 639,403 0.2955 0.0000 0.2955 188,944
Over 500 Therms 1,869,571 0.2800 0.0000 0.2800 523,480

Total Therms and Margins 2,890,778 $1,161,977 $8,840 $1,170,817 $1,170,795 ($22) -0.0019%

Large Volume Interruptible Service:
Customer Charge 24 $1,442.69 $1,442.69 $34,625
All Therms 784,297 0.2023 $0.0000 0.2023 158,663

Total Therms and Margins 784,297 $193,288 $353 $193,641 $193,658 $17 0.0088%

Total Therms and Revenue 73,792   7,918,158  $4,526,983 $21,391 $4,548,374 $4,548,315 ($59) -0.0013%

CITIZENS GAS OF WESTFIELD

TYPICAL BILL COMPARISON
RESIDENTIAL - D20

Petitioner's Attachment SAM-2
SCHEDULE 13

PAGE 1 OF 4

Total Total
Level of Current Proposed Dollar Percent Gas Cost Current Proposed Percent
Usage Bill Bill Increase Increase Recovery Bill Bill Increase

(therms) ($) ($) ($) (%) ($) ($) ($) (%)

0 $11.83 $16.76 $4.93 41.67% $0.00 $11.83 $16.76 41.67%
10 15.42 21.85 6.43 41.70% 4.83 20.25 26.68 31.75%
20 19.01 26.93 7.92 41.66% 9.66 28.67 36.59 27.63%
30 22.60 32.02 9.42 41.68% 14.49 37.09 46.51 25.40%
40 26.19 37.10 10.91 41.66% 19.32 45.51 56.42 23.97%
50 29.78 42.19 12.41 41.67% 24.15 53.93 66.34 23.01%
60 33.37 47.27 13.90 41.65% 28.97 62.34 76.24 22.30%
70 36.96 52.36 15.40 41.67% 33.80 70.76 86.16 21.76%
80 40.55 57.44 16.89 41.65% 38.63 79.18 96.07 21.33%
90 44.14 62.53 18.39 41.66% 43.46 87.60 105.99 20.99%

100 47.73 67.61 19.88 41.65% 48.29 96.02 115.90 20.70%
125 56.03 79.37 23.34 41.66% 60.36 116.39 139.73 20.05%
150 61.65 87.32 25.67 41.64% 72.44 134.09 159.76 19.14%
175 67.26 95.26 28.00 41.63% 84.51 151.77 179.77 18.45%
200 72.87 103.21 30.34 41.64% 96.58 169.45 199.79 17.90%
250 84.10 119.11 35.01 41.63% 120.73 204.83 239.84 17.09%
300 95.32 135.00 39.68 41.63% 144.87 240.19 279.87 16.52%
400 117.77 166.79 49.02 41.62% 193.16 310.93 359.95 15.77%
500 140.22 198.58 58.36 41.62% 241.45 381.67 440.03 15.29%

(Continued on next page)

CITIZENS GAS OF WESTFIELD
(Cont'd)

TYPICAL BILL COMPARISON
INDUSTRIAL - D30

Petitioner's Attachment SAM-2
SCHEDULE 13

PAGE 2 OF 4

Total Total
Level of Current Proposed Dollar Percent Gas Cost Current Proposed Percent
Usage Bill Bill Increase Increase Recovery Bill Bill Increase

(therms) ($) ($) ($) (%) ($) ($) ($) (%)

0 $109.18 $152.20 $43.02 39.40% $0.00 $109.18 $152.20 39.40%
100 147.87 206.13 58.26 39.40% 48.29 196.16 254.42 29.70%
200 186.56 260.06 73.50 39.40% 96.58 283.14 356.64 25.96%
300 225.25 313.99 88.74 39.40% 144.87 370.12 458.86 23.98%
400 263.94 367.92 103.98 39.40% 193.16 457.10 561.08 22.75%
500 302.63 421.85 119.22 39.39% 241.45 544.08 663.30 21.91%
600 320.97 447.42 126.45 39.40% 289.74 610.71 737.16 20.71%
700 339.31 472.99 133.68 39.40% 338.03 677.34 811.02 19.74%
800 357.65 498.56 140.91 39.40% 386.32 743.97 884.88 18.94%
900 375.99 524.13 148.14 39.40% 434.61 810.60 958.74 18.28%

1,000 394.33 549.70 155.37 39.40% 482.90 877.23 1,032.60 17.71%
1,500 486.03 677.55 191.52 39.40% 724.35 1,210.38 1,401.90 15.82%
2,000 577.73 805.40 227.67 39.41% 965.80 1,543.53 1,771.20 14.75%
2,500 669.43 933.25 263.82 39.41% 1,207.25 1,876.68 2,140.50 14.06%
3,000 761.13 1,061.10 299.97 39.41% 1,448.70 2,209.83 2,509.80 13.57%
3,500 852.83 1,188.95 336.12 39.41% 1,690.15 2,542.98 2,879.10 13.22%
4,000 944.53 1,316.80 372.27 39.41% 1,931.60 2,876.13 3,248.40 12.94%
4,500 1,036.23 1,444.65 408.42 39.41% 2,173.05 3,209.28 3,617.70 12.73%
5,000 1,127.93 1,572.50 444.57 39.41% 2,414.50 3,542.43 3,987.00 12.55%

(Continued on next page)

CITIZENS GAS OF WESTFIELD
(Cont'd)

TYPICAL BILL COMPARISON
COMMERCIAL - D40

Petitioner's Attachment SAM-2
SCHEDULE 13

PAGE 3 OF 4

Total Total
Level of Current Proposed Dollar Percent Gas Cost Current Proposed Percent
Usage Bill Bill Increase Increase Recovery Bill Bill Increase

(therms) ($) ($) ($) (%) ($) ($) ($) (%)

0 $36.48 $50.56 $14.08 38.60% $0.00 $36.48 $50.56 38.60%
25 43.83 60.75 16.92 38.60% 12.07 55.90 72.82 30.27%
50 51.18 70.93 19.75 38.59% 24.15 75.33 95.08 26.22%

100 65.88 91.30 25.42 38.59% 48.29 114.17 139.59 22.27%
150 78.16 108.31 30.15 38.57% 72.44 150.60 180.75 20.02%
200 88.82 123.09 34.27 38.58% 96.58 185.40 219.67 18.48%
250 99.48 137.86 38.38 38.58% 120.73 220.21 258.59 17.43%
300 110.14 152.64 42.50 38.59% 144.87 255.01 297.51 16.67%
350 120.80 167.41 46.61 38.58% 169.02 289.82 336.43 16.08%
400 131.46 182.19 50.73 38.59% 193.16 324.62 375.35 15.63%
450 142.12 196.96 54.84 38.59% 217.31 359.43 414.27 15.26%
500 152.78 211.74 58.96 38.59% 241.45 394.23 453.19 14.96%
600 172.98 239.74 66.76 38.59% 289.74 462.72 529.48 14.43%
700 193.18 267.74 74.56 38.60% 338.03 531.21 605.77 14.04%
800 213.38 295.74 82.36 38.60% 386.32 599.70 682.06 13.73%
900 233.58 323.74 90.16 38.60% 434.61 668.19 758.35 13.49%

1,000 253.78 351.74 97.96 38.60% 482.90 736.68 834.64 13.30%
1,500 354.78 491.74 136.96 38.60% 724.35 1,079.13 1,216.09 12.69%
2,000 455.78 631.74 175.96 38.61% 965.80 1,421.58 1,597.54 12.38%

(Continued on next page)

CITIZENS GAS OF WESTFIELD
(Cont'd)

TYPICAL BILL COMPARISON
LARGE VOLUME INTERUPTIBLE SERVICE - D50

Petitioner's Attachment SAM-2
SCHEDULE 13

PAGE 4 OF 4

Total Total
Level of Current Proposed Dollar Percent Gas Cost Current Proposed Percent
Usage Bill Bill Increase Increase Recovery Bill Bill Increase

(therms) ($) ($) ($) (%) ($) ($) ($) (%)

0 $1,142.34 $1,442.69 $300.35 26.29% $0.00 $1,142.34 $1,442.69 26.29%
1,000 1,302.54 1,644.99 342.45 26.29% 482.90 1,785.44 2,127.89 19.18%
5,000 1,943.34 2,454.19 510.85 26.29% 2,414.50 4,357.84 4,868.69 11.72%

10,000 2,744.34 3,465.69 721.35 26.29% 4,829.00 7,573.34 8,294.69 9.52%
15,000 3,545.34 4,477.19 931.85 26.28% 7,243.50 10,788.84 11,720.69 8.64%
20,000 4,346.34 5,488.69 1,142.35 26.28% 9,658.00 14,004.34 15,146.69 8.16%
25,000 5,147.34 6,500.19 1,352.85 26.28% 12,072.50 17,219.84 18,572.69 7.86%
30,000 5,948.34 7,511.69 1,563.35 26.28% 14,487.00 20,435.34 21,998.69 7.65%
35,000 6,749.34 8,523.19 1,773.85 26.28% 16,901.50 23,650.84 25,424.69 7.50%
40,000 7,550.34 9,534.69 1,984.35 26.28% 19,316.00 26,866.34 28,850.69 7.39%
45,000 8,351.34 10,546.19 2,194.85 26.28% 21,730.50 30,081.84 32,276.69 7.30%
50,000 9,152.34 11,557.69 2,405.35 26.28% 24,145.00 33,297.34 35,702.69 7.22%
60,000 10,754.34 13,580.69 2,826.35 26.28% 28,974.00 39,728.34 42,554.69 7.11%
70,000 12,356.34 15,603.69 3,247.35 26.28% 33,803.00 46,159.34 49,406.69 7.04%
80,000 13,958.34 17,626.69 3,668.35 26.28% 38,632.00 52,590.34 56,258.69 6.98%
90,000 15,560.34 19,649.69 4,089.35 26.28% 43,461.00 59,021.34 63,110.69 6.93%

100,000 17,162.34 21,672.69 4,510.35 26.28% 48,290.00 65,452.34 69,962.69 6.89%
110,000 18,764.34 23,695.69 4,931.35 26.28% 53,119.00 71,883.34 76,814.69 6.86%
120,000 20,366.34 25,718.69 5,352.35 26.28% 57,948.00 78,314.34 83,666.69 6.83%

	Insert from: "Attachment SAM-2 Citizens Westfield Gas COSS 082622.pdf"